SPSO decision report



Case: 201004022, Scottish Prison Service

Sector: Scottish Government and devolved administration

Subject: sentence planning

Outcome: not upheld, no recommendations

Summary

Mr C complained that due to failure by SPS to manage his sentence he was being prevented from progressing through it. He felt that plans for him had not been completed and he was unable to access relevant programmes as a result. Our investigation confirmed that all relevant plans had been completed for Mr C and that his sentence was being managed properly.